

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0317	Version: 1	Name:				
Туре:	City Resolution	on	Status:	Passed			
File created:	4/17/2024		In control:	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council			
On agenda:	5/21/2024		Final action:	5/21/2024			
Title:	Subject:Alameda County Fire Department Emergency Response AgreementFrom:Oakland Fire DepartmentRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Five-YearContract With The Alameda County Fire Department For The Oakland Fire Department To ProvideFire Response Services Within The City Of Emeryville For The Time Period Of July 1, 2024 ThroughJune 30, 2029, In The Amount Of Fifty-Seven Thousand One Hundred And Twenty-Eight Dollars(\$57,128) For The First Year, And In A Projected Amount Of Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred AnNinety-Eight Dollars (\$64,298) By The Fifth Year, With Two One-Year Options To Extend TheAgreement At The Service Cost						
	Fire Respons June 30, 202 (\$57,128) Fo Ninety-Eight	h The Alameda (se Services With 9, In The Amour r The First Year, Dollars (\$64,298	County Fire Depar in The City Of En it Of Fifty-Seven And In A Project) By The Fifth Ye	tment For The Oakland Fire Department To Provide eryville For The Time Period Of July 1, 2024 Through Thousand One Hundred And Twenty-Eight Dollars ed Amount Of Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred And			
Sponsors:	Fire Respons June 30, 202 (\$57,128) Fo Ninety-Eight Agreement A	h The Alameda (se Services With 9, In The Amour r The First Year, Dollars (\$64,298	County Fire Depar in The City Of En it Of Fifty-Seven And In A Project) By The Fifth Ye	tment For The Oakland Fire Department To Provide leryville For The Time Period Of July 1, 2024 Through Thousand One Hundred And Twenty-Eight Dollars ed Amount Of Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred And			
Sponsors: Indexes:	Fire Respons June 30, 202 (\$57,128) Fo Ninety-Eight Agreement A	h The Alameda (se Services With 9, In The Amour r The First Year, Dollars (\$64,298 t The Service Co	County Fire Depar in The City Of En it Of Fifty-Seven And In A Project) By The Fifth Ye	tment For The Oakland Fire Department To Provide leryville For The Time Period Of July 1, 2024 Through Thousand One Hundred And Twenty-Eight Dollars ed Amount Of Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred And			

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 90251 C.M.S.

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/21/2024	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted	Pass
5/16/2024	1	*Special Rules and Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
5/14/2024	1	*Public Safety Committee		
4/25/2024	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Alameda County Fire Department Emergency Response Agreement

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Five-Year Contract With The Alameda County Fire Department For The Oakland Fire Department To Provide Fire Response Services Within The City Of Emeryville For The Time Period Of July 1, 2024 Through June 30, 2029, In The Amount Of Fifty-Seven Thousand One Hundred And Twenty-Eight Dollars (\$57,128) For The First Year, And In A Projected Amount Of Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred And Ninety-Eight Dollars (\$64,298) By The Fifth Year, With Two One-Year Options To Extend The Agreement At The Service Cost